Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhavan, Kolkata-700087

No.2482-E / PWD/25016/1/2021

Dated: 12.04.2021

ORDER

Sri Gautam Adak, Superintending Engineer, Survey and Design Circle, PWD is hereby authorised to be nominated as the representative member of the **State Level Advisory Committee** for the purpose of CSS&SP under School Education Department, Government of West Bengal.

This has the approval of Additional Chief Secretary of this department.

Secretary, PWD Govt. of West Bengal

Date: 12.04.2021

No. 2482/1(5)/ PWD/25016/1/2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secy., P.W.D.
- 2. The Secretary, School Education Department.
- 3. The E-in-C & E.O. Secy., P.W.D.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, (H.Q.) P.W Dte./P.W.(Rd) Dte./P.W.Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/social Sector/ P.W.(Rd) Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/PIU (ROB)/ NH wing P.W.(Rds.).
- 5. Sri Gautam Adak, Superintending Engineer, Survey and Design Circle, PWD

R' shuger

Deputy Secretary, PWD Govt. of West Bengal